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Date 08/03/2015
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Briggs & Stratton Corporation,
Kohler Co.,

Opposers

V. Opposition No. 91/200832
parent
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

(HondaMotor Co., Ltd.),

Applicant

S N N N N N N N N N N N N

UNITED STATESPATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS AND APPEARANCE

Sir or Madam:

Please remove the following attorney as counsel of record for Applicant for the above-
identified matter:

Carrie Seares, email address: carrie.seares@wilmerhale.com.

Please add the following attorney as counsel of record for Applicant for the above-
identified matter:

Silena Paik, email address: silena.paik@wilmerhale.com.

ActiveUS 147206448v.1



The contact information for Applicant in this consolidated proceeding should be amended
to:
Sarah R. Frazier
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
60 State Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Tel: 617 526 6000
Fax: 617526 5000

Email: michael .bevilacqua@wilmerhal e.com, barbara.barakat@wilmerhale.com,
vinita.ferrera@wilmerhale.com, john.regan@wilmerhale.com, sarah.frazier@wilmerhale.com,
shira.hoffman@wilmerhale.com, silena.paik@wilmerhale.com.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/Sarah R. Frazier/

Date: August 03, 2015
Vinita Ferrera

John J. Regan

Sarah R. Frazier

Shira C. Hoffman

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
60 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

(617) 526-6000



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that atrue copy of the foregoing CHANGE OF
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS AND APPEARANCE was served this 3rd day of August
2015, upon:

Robert N. Philips
Reed Smith LLP
101 Second Street, Ste. 1800
San Francisco, California 94105

And

Kenneth Nowakowski
Melinda Giftos
Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.
555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3819

/Sarah R. Frazier/

Sarah R. Frazier



